

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Minutes PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Thursda	y, October 23, 1997	9:00:00 AM Room 301-
1)	970948	A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic Districts.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:
		Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Breier and Pawlinski
		No 0
2)	970949	A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:
		Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Breier and Pawlinski
		No 0
3)	<u>971016</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the HIV Women's Project Grant. (Health Department)
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED TO to the FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote:
		Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski
		No 0
4)	<u>971017</u>	Resolution amending Common Council File 970788 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the 1998 Prevention Block Grant. (Health Department)
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED TO to the FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote:
		Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski
		No 0

5) QUARTERLY REPORT ON FOOT PATROL.

Ald. Scherbert made a motion that if no response is made that subpoena process be put in place for the next meeting. Prevailed.

Ald. Murphy, Chair will send a letter to media and mayor today.

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. to HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

Meeting Adjourned: 9:22 A.M.

Christine M. Todd, Staff Assistant

City of Milwaukee Page 2